## 503259370 04/10/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3305988

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SIMON XUNNAN HE			03/27/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΛ			
Name:		SCHAEFFLER TECHNOLOGIES AG & CO. KG		
Street Address:		INDUSTRIESTRASSE 1-3		
City:	HERZO	HERZOGENAURACH		
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	91074			
PROPERTY NUMBER				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14683619		
		(710) 000 0000		
. ,		(716)626-0366 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	cassful it will be sent	
		) lite e-illali audiess ill'st, il tilat is diisde	Leaanni. Il will de acht	
using a lax number, l	t proviaec	1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Phone:	-	<b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</b> 716-626-1564		
•	•			
Phone:	-	716-626-1564		
Phone: Email:	:	716-626-1564 patentEFS@idealawyers.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	:	716-626-1564 patentEFS@idealawyers.com AMANDA J. WEBSTER		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	716-626-1564 patentEFS@idealawyers.com AMANDA J. WEBSTER 5555 MAIN STREET		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	:	716-626-1564 patentEFS@idealawyers.com AMANDA J. WEBSTER 5555 MAIN STREET SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	716-626-1564 patentEFS@idealawyers.com AMANDA J. WEBSTER 5555 MAIN STREET SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	716-626-1564 patentEFS@idealawyers.com AMANDA J. WEBSTER 5555 MAIN STREET SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221 STZP245US		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NUMBER:	716-626-1564 patentEFS@idealawyers.com AMANDA J. WEBSTER 5555 MAIN STREET SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221 STZP245US KAREN R. BRUNO		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	716-626-1564 patentEFS@idealawyers.com AMANDA J. WEBSTER 5555 MAIN STREET SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221 STZP245US KAREN R. BRUNO /Karen R. Bruno/		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	716-626-1564 patentEFS@idealawyers.com AMANDA J. WEBSTER 5555 MAIN STREET SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221 STZP245US KAREN R. BRUNO /Karen R. Bruno/ 04/10/2015		

## Assignment of Rights in Invention

**Docket Number** 

(Sole Inventor; Single Assignee; Without Witness or Notarization)

STZP245US

Application Number (if known)	Filing Date (if known)	
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Simon Xunnan He	4501 Lehigh Drive, Troy, Michigan 48098 US	
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG	Industriestrasse 1-3, 91074 Herzogenaurach Germany	

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: WEDGE FRICTION ONE-WAY CLUTCH WITH CONTROLLABLE CLUTCH LOCKING FUNCTION

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of<br/>(\$ 1.00Onedollars(\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035382 FRAME: 0136

## Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole Inventor; Single Assignee; Without Witness or Notarization)

Docket Number

STZP245US

Application Number (if known)	Filing Date (if known)	
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Simon Xunnan He	4501 Lehigh Drive, Troy, Michigan 48098 US	
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG	Industriestrasse 1-3, 91074 Herzogenaurach Germany	

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

day of March, in the year 2015 Executed this 27

at

(Signature of Inventor)

Page 2 of 2